CSTP Applications

CSTP Estimate
Application | Funding Cost Inflated to CSTP Estimate Cumulative Approved
County-Route-Section Priority Priority |% CE| Estimate FY 2027 (80%) CSTP Functional Class Comments FY

Asphalt resurfacing including joint repair due to
reflective cracking from the old concrete

AUG-CR 33A-0.00 1 1 6| $2,798,000) $3,244,000 $2,000,000  $2,000,000|Major Collector beneath the existing asphalt. 2028
Surface plane pavement, deep repairs, and

FUL-CR 14-0.00 1 3 6| $2,581,100| $2,992,000 $2,000,000 $4,000,000{30% Major Collector/70% Minor Collector |resurfacing. Widening from Section J to L. 2028
Apply pavement markings to all County Roads

ASD-CR VAR PM 1 16 7 $278,200 $323,000 $323,000 $4,323,000| Various in Ashland County. 2028
Mill the existing pavementat an undetermined

VAN-CR 418-22.17 1 21 6| $2,650,000| $3,072,000 $2,000,000 $6,323,000|Major Collector depth and resurface the roadway 2028
Resurfacing 7.20 miles of CR 32 including
pavement planing, shoulder improvements,

SAN-CR 32-6.05 1 25 6| $1,484,000) $1,720,000 $1,376,000 $7,699,000Rural Minor Collector base repairs, paint striping, and RPMs. 2028
Resurface 5.22 miles of CR 4 with asphalt

MED-CR 4-7.62 1 27 6| $1,936,620| $2,245,000 $1,796,000|  $9,495,000|Major Collector concrete. 2028
Mill'and overlay, berm gravel, pavement

CHP-CR 9/15/92/468 1 30 6| $2,756,000) $3,195,000 $2,000,000] $11,495,000|Major Collectors/18.7% Minor Collector markings, RPMs, and asphalt rejuvenator. 2028

MAH-CR 18-0.01 1 35 6| $2,500,600| $2,899,000 $2,000,000| $13,495,000|Major Collector Mill and Fill paving
Resurfacing a total of 15.668 miles of county

HIG-CR 1/3/6/20 1 41 6| $2,283,535| $2,647,000 $2,000,000| $15,495,000|Major Collectors roads including pavement markings.
Asphalt concrete overlay consisting of

PER-CR 6-0.38 1 42 6| $1,325,000/ $1,536,000 $1,228,800| $16,723,800|Major Collector resurfacing, berm, and pavement markings.
Resurfacing including full and partial depth
pavement repairs, pavement planing, berm,
thermoplastic pavement markings, riased
pavement markers, centerline rumble strips,

GUE-CR 54/CR 851 1 44 6| $2,060,700| $2,389,000 $1,911,200( $18,635,000|Rural Minor Collectors and asphalt rejuvenator.
Pavement planing and resurfacing on CR 327

CLA-CR 327-0.218 1 45 6| $2,843,000) $3,296,000 $2,000,000( $20,635,000|Minor Arterial/Major Collector (Upper Valley Pike).

DEF-CR 424/424A-4.23/0.00 1 49 6| $1,696,000| $1,966,000 $1,572,800| $22,207,800|Major Collectors Repaving
Paving and reprofiling, moving ditches and
extending berms, replacing defective culverts,

TUS-CR 34/85-2.07/0.00 1 52 6| $2,226,000| $2,581,000 $2,000,000| $24,207,800|Major Collectors and removing banks to facilitate sight distance.
Pavement planing and resurfacing for 8.35

UNI-CR 57-4.29 1 53 6| $1,795,000) $2,080,000 $1,664,000( $25,871,800|Major Collector miles including pavement markings.
Plane and resurface CR 125 from SR 309 to
Cole Street. Widen existing pavement from 48"
to 55" at the Cole St intersection Construct 5*
wide sidewalks on south side of CR 125,
replace curb & gutters, reset catch basin and
manhole tops as necessary. Curb ramps may

ALL-CR 125-0.00 1 55 6| $1,303,800) $1,511,000 $1,208,800( $27,080,600|Minor Arterial require additional R/W.
Widen pavement, shoulders, and clear zones.
Install pavement markings and other safety

MER-CR 196-1.999 1 57 6| $2,438,000) $2,826,000 $2,000,000( $29,080,600|Rural Minor Collector countermeasures.
The road is currently gravel. Project includes
asphalt base lift, interim lift, surface lift,
aggregate berm, striping, and other ancillary

NOB-CR 18/76-0.00/0.00 1 59 6| $2,825,960| $3,276,000 $2,000,000{ $31,080,600|Rural Minor Collector work.

MOE-CR 16/44-0.00/0.00 1 60 6| $2,120,000) $2,458,000 $1,966,400( $33,047,000|Major Collectors Resurfacing
Paving, pavement markings, and adjusting
manholes, water valves, and catch basin inlets

SCI-CR 1A/15/28/503 1 66 6| $2,650,000) $3,072,000 $2,000,000( $35,047,000|Major Collectors to grade.

HAN-CR 304-0.00 1 67 6| $2,559,000| $2,967,000 $2,000,000( $37,047,000|Major Collector Resurfacing
Asphalt pavement resurfacing and pavement

MUS-CR 500-0.00 1 75 6| $1,192,500| $1,382,000 $1,105,600( $38,152,600|Major Collector marking.
Two course resurfacing including pavement

STA-CR 86-5.60 1 76 6| $1,569,860| $1,820,000 $1,456,000| $39,608,600|Major Collector grinding and 3" asphalt overlay.
Resurface with 2" asphalt concrete including
pavement planing on bridge decks and at
intersections. Place aggregate shoulder and

ROS-CR 207-0.00 1 78 6| $1,537,000| $1,782,000 $1,425,600| $41,034,200|Major Collector spray-on thermo pavement marking.
Milling and Resurfacing with some berm

CLI-CR 5/12/25/27 1 84 6| $2,597,000| $3,011,000 $2,000,000( $43,034,200|78% Major Collector/22% Minor Collector |widening
Resurfacing and upgrades to guardrail, paint

HUR-CR 12/CR 139 1 87 6 $954,000| $1,106,000 $884,800| $43,919,000(Major Collectors markings, and signage.

TOTAL CSTP $43,919,000

Approved for Funding




